
A Selected List of Consultants for  
Evaluation of Public Power Utility for Retention or 

Sale 
 

Name/Firm Address Phone/Email Expertise 
 
Adam Young 
Burns & McDonnell 
 

 
9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64114-
3319 

 
816-823-7172 
ayoung@burnsmcd.com 

 
Engineering/ 
Management/ 
Operations/Valuation 
 

 
Ronald Moe 
Leidos 
 

 
1630 Welton St. 
Suite 200A 
Denver, CO 80202 
 

 
206-695-4618 
Ronald.j.moe@leidos.com 

 
Engineering/ 
Management/ 
Operations 

 
Donald E Gruenemeyer 
Sawvel and Associates, Inc. 
 

 
100 East Main Cross 
Suite 300 
Findlay, OH 45839 
 

 
419-422-4812 ext. 104 
Degruen@sawvel.com 

 
Engineering/ 
Management/ 
Operations 

 
Mike Mace 
PFM Financial Advisors LLC 
 

 
11605 N. Community 
House Road, Suite 500 
Charlotte, NC 28277 
 
 

 
917-318-7869 
macem@pfm.com 
 

 
 
Municipal Financial 
Advisory 

Scott Burnham 
NewGen Strategies & 
Solutions 

225 Union Boulevard 
Suite 305 
Denver, CO 80228 

720-259-1762 
sburnham@newgenstrateg
ies.net 

Financial and 
Management Issues 

Chris Klausner 
Black & Veatch 

11401 Lamar Ave. 
Overland Park, KS 
66211 

913-458-4377 
klausnercj@bv.com 

Strategy, Economics, 
Engineering 
Evaluations 

 
Dan Aschenbach 
AGVP Advisory 
 

116 Cranford Avenue 
Cranford, New Jersey 
07016 

908-468-8806 
Danaschenbach@agvpad
visory.net 

Financial and 
Management Issues 

 
Bethany Ryers 
Baker Tilly Virchow, Krause 
& Company, LLP 
 

 
P.O. Box 7398 
Madison, WI 53707 

 
608-240-2382 
Bethany.ryers@bakertilly.c
om 
 

 
Financial and 
Management Issues 

 
Mark Beauchamp 
Utility Financial Solutions 
 

 
185 Sun Meadow Ct 
Holland, MI 49424-6650 

 
616-393-9722 
mbeauchamp@ufsweb.co
m 

 
Financial and 
Management Issues 
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Name/Firm Address Phone/Email Expertise 
 
James C. Turley, PE 
Booth & Associates, LLC 
 

 
5811 Glenwood Avenue 
Suite 109 
Raleigh, NC 27612 

 
919-851-8770 
TurleyJC@Booth-
Assoc.com 

 
Financial and 
Management Issues 
 

 
John Courtney 
Courtney & Associates 
 

 
1016 North Blanchard 
St., Suite A 
Findlay, Ohio 4580 

 
419-425-2719 
john@courtney-
associates.com 
 

 
Rates/Power 
Supply/Management/
Operations 

 
John Coyle 
Duncan & Allen LLP 
 

 
1730 Rhode Island 
Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, D. C. 
20036-3115 
 

 
202-289-8400 
jpc@duncanallen.com 

 
Legal Issues 

 
Jeff Genzer 
Duncan, Weinberg,  
Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 
 

 
1615 M Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington D. C. 20036-
3203 
 

 
202-467-6730 
JCG@dwgp.com 

 
Legal Issues 

 
Kirk Betts 
Betts & Holt LLP. 
 

 
1101 Connecticut Ave, 
NW, Suite 450 
Washington, DC  20005 
 

 
301-275-8142 
kbetts@bettsandholt.com  

 
Legal Issues 
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